## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| John Larkin | 12/12/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ivus Industries, LLC           |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 610 N. Almon Street, Suite 130 |
| City:           | Moscow                         |
| State/Country:  | IDAHO                          |
| Postal Code:    | 83843                          |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29281904 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (208)345-8370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083451122

Email: julie@dykaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Nipper

Address Line 1: PO Box 877

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IVUS201 |
|-------------------------|---------|
|                         |         |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. Nipper

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ivus201\_assignment#page1.tif source=ivus201\_assignment#page2.tif

=OP \$40.00 292

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0094

| ,              | _                                     | Title and Interest in Invention entors; single assignee)   | Docket No. IVUS201  |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|
| This is an As  | signment of the following i           | rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  |   |
| ×              | United States of America              | rights, title and interest in the invention  |   |
|                | Foreign rights, title and it          | nterest in the invention   |   |
| ×              |                                       | lication Serial No. 29281904   |   |
|                | Date of Execution:                    | Date of Filing: 07/05/2007   |   |
|                | United States Provisional             | Patent Application Serial No.  | -   |
|                | United States Patent No(s             | r).  | ente e principale aggregation production en |
|                | International (PCT) Pate              | nt Application Serial No.  |   |
|                | Other (specify)                       | Albanin and Albani |   |
| Title of the I |                                       |  |   |
| Inventors (a   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  |   |
| JOHN LAF       | Name                                  | Address 617 N. JEFFERSON, MOSCOW, IDAHO  |   |
|                |                                       |  |   |
| Assignee       |                                       |  |   |
| DATE INDI      | Name<br>ISTRIES, LLC                  | Address  |   |
| IAO2 INOC      | os inies, LLC                         | 610 N. ALMON STREET, STE. 130<br>MOSCOW, IDAHO 83843   |   |

[Page 1 of ]

AS03A/REV02

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. IVUS201

| •   | not necessary, it will be consider             | Notarization red primu facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)   |
|---|--|--|
| Executed this   | day of DECEN                                   | ABER in the year 2007  |
| nt 2  |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of IDAHO  |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| County of Total   |  | A ( A)   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the forc   | egoing instrument to be                        | a free act and deed and also represented that the is authorized  |
| execute the same this   | But day of Alle                                | in the year 2117- OFIDAMS  |
|   |  | Laurie Co Strange Land   |
| Executed this<br>at   | day of   | in the year  |
|   |  | (Signature of Inventor)  |
| State of  |  |  |
| Country of  |  |  |
| County of   |  |  |
| Before me personally appea  |  | a fine and and dood and also represented that he we she is such wind to  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for  |  | a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to<br>in the year  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for  | egoing instrument to be                        |  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for  | egoing instrument to be                        |  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this  | egoing instrument to be                        | in the year  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this  | egoing instrument to be<br>day of              | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this<br>Executed this  | egoing instrument to be<br>day of              | in the year  (Notary Public)   |
| execute the same this   | egoing instrument to be<br>day of              | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personally appea | egoing instrument to be day of  day of         | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)   |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this  Executed this  at  County of  Before me personally appea       | egoing instrument to be day of  day of         | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  |
| Before me personally appea<br>who acknowledged the for<br>execute the same this  Executed this  State of  County of  Before me personally appea | egoing instrument to be day of  day of  day of | in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year  (Signature of Inventor)  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to |

[Page 3 of